

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7144 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAKHU GHUMARAIAN LABOUR & CONST.SOC.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7144 OF 2004

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Makhu Ghumaraiian Labour & Construction
Society Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR.PRASAD)

New Delhi,
February 15, 2011.